
FINANCIAL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO CERTAIN OF OUR GROUP COMPANIES (AS DEFINED IN OUR 
DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED DECEMBER 13, 2021) 

 
 

1. Syrma Tech Singapore Pte Ltd 
 
The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Syrma Tech 
Singapore Pte. Ltd. for the last three Fiscals available: 

 
 (₹ in million, except per share data)  

  

 Financial Year ending 
June 30, 2021  

 Financial Year ending 
June 30, 2020  

 Financial Year ending 
June 30, 2019  

 Standalone  
 

Consolid
ated  

 
Standalon

e  

 
Consolid

ated  

 
Standalon

e  

 
Consolid

ated  

Equity Capital 
                        

38.11   NA  
                    

38.71   NA  
                    

35.39   NA  

Reserves (Excluding 
Revaluation Reserve) 

                      
210.39   NA                   

176.54   NA                   
147.95   NA  

Sales                   
5,217.85   NA               

4,019.56   NA               
4,993.61   NA  

Profit/(Loss) after Tax                         
36.59   NA                      

14.70   NA                      
41.11   NA  

Earnings per Share (Basic)  NA   NA   NA   NA   NA   NA  

Earnings per Share (Diluted)  NA   NA   NA   NA   NA   NA  

Net Asset Value 
                      

248.50   NA  
                 

215.26   NA  
                 

183.34   NA  

 
 

  



2. Infinx Services Private Limited 
 
The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Infinx Services Private 
Limited for the last three Fiscals available: 
 

 (₹ in million, except per share data)  

Particulars 

 Financial Year 2020   Financial Year 2019   Financial Year 2018  

 
Standalo

ne  

 
Consolid

ated  

 
Standalo

ne  

 
Consolid

ated  

 
Standalo

ne  

 
Consolida

ted  

Equity Capital                     
34.33  

                    
34.33  

                    
34.33  

                    
34.33  

                    
34.33  

                    
34.33  

Reserves (Excluding Revaluation 
Reserve) 

                 
696.16  

                 
807.23  

                 
485.01  

                 
497.75  

                 
344.91  

                 
370.05  

Sales 
             

1,801.57  
             

2,829.89  
             

1,465.70  
             

2,118.02  
             

1,347.18  
             

1,572.37  

Profit/(Loss) after Tax 
                 

211.15  
                 

272.73  
                 

140.10  
                 

149.45  
                 

133.95  
                 

127.22  
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face 
Value of Rs. 10) 

                    
61.50  

                    
79.44  

                    
40.80  

                    
43.53  

                    
39.01  

                    
37.05  

Earnings per Share (Diluted) 
(Face Value of Rs. 10) 

                    
61.50  

                    
79.44  

                    
40.80  

                    
43.53  

                    
39.01  

                    
37.05  

Net Asset Value                  
730.49  

                 
841.56  

                 
519.34  

                 
532.08  

                 
379.25  

                 
404.38  

 
 
 
  



3. TIS International (USA), Inc 
 
The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of TIS International (USA), 
Inc for the last three Fiscals available: 
 

 (₹ in million, except per share data)  

  

 Financial Year 2020   Financial Year 2019   Financial Year 2018  

 
Standalon

e  

 
Consolid

ated  

 
Standalon

e  

 
Consolid

ated  

 
Standalon

e  

 
Consolid

ated  

Equity Capital                       
0.03  

 NA                        
0.03  

 NA                        
0.03  

 NA  

Reserves (Excluding Revaluation 
Reserve) 

                    
92.28  

 NA                      
47.10  

 NA                      
44.51  

 NA  

Sales 
             

1,596.39   NA  
             

1,200.31   NA  
             

1,053.20   NA  

Profit/(Loss) after Tax 
                    

41.78   NA  
                     

-3.12   NA  
                     

-6.73   NA  

Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face 
Value of Rs. 10) 

                    
83.65   NA                       

-6.25   NA                    -
13.48   NA  

Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face 
Value of Rs. 10) 

                    
83.65  

 NA                       
-6.25  

 NA                    -
13.48  

 NA  

Net Asset Value                     
92.31   NA                      

47.13   NA                      
44.54   NA  

 
 

 
  



4. Memory Electronics Private Limited 
 
The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Memory Electronics 
Private Limited for the last three Fiscals available: 
 

 (₹ in million, except per share data)  

  

 Financial Year 2021   Financial Year 2020   Financial Year 2019  

 
Standalon

e  

 
Consolid

ated  

 
Standalon

e  

 
Consolid

ated  

 
Standalo

ne  

 
Consolid

ated  

Equity Capital                     
94.10  

 NA                      
40.10  

 NA                      
40.10  

 NA  

Reserves (Excluding Revaluation 
Reserve) 

                  -
95.50  

 NA                    -
87.97  

 NA                    -
79.02  

 NA  

Sales 
                 

116.16   NA  
                 

266.68   NA  
                 

646.74   NA  

Profit/(Loss) after Tax 
                     

-7.53   NA  
                     

-8.95   NA  
                  -

12.12   NA  

Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face 
Value of Rs. 10) 

                  -
23.99   NA                    -

21.43   NA                    -
27.77   NA  

Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face 
Value of Rs. 10) 

                  -
23.99  

 NA                       
-3.06  

 NA                       
-3.97  

 NA  

Net Asset Value                      
-1.40   NA                    -

47.87   NA                    -
38.92   NA  

 
  



5. Reliable Consultancy Services Pvt Limited 
 
The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Reliable Consultancy 
Services Pvt Limited for the last three Fiscals available: 
 
 

 (₹ in million, except per share data)  

  

 Financial Year 2020   Financial Year 2019   Financial Year 2018  
 

Standal
one  

 
Consolida

ted  

 
Standal

one  

 
Consolida

ted  

 
Standal

one  

 
Consolida

ted  
Equity Capital  0.12   0.12   0.11   0.11   0.11   0.11  
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation 
Reserve) 

 290.72   464.27   232.95   348.44   236.75   236.75  

Sales  19.90   34.23   30.32   55.34   10.80   10.80  
Profit/(Loss) after Tax  -4.09   4.09   -3.80   14.11   -6.96   -6.96  
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face 
Value of Rs. 10) 

 -332.28   527.67   332.70   1,236.02   -609.27   -609.27  

Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face 
Value of Rs. 10) 

 -332.28   527.67   332.70   1,236.02   -609.27   -609.27  

Net Asset Value  290.84   464.39   233.06   348.55   236.86   236.86  
 


