FINANCIAL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO CERTAIN OF OUR GROUP COMPANIES (AS DEFINED IN OUR DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED DECEMBER 13, 2021)

1. Syrma Tech Singapore Pte Ltd

The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Syrma Tech Singapore Pte. Ltd. for the last three Fiscals available:

	Financial Year ending June 30, 2021		Financial Year ending June 30, 2020		Financial Year ending June 30, 2019	
	Standalone	Consolid ated	Standalon e	Consolid ated	Standalon e	Consolid ated
Equity Capital	38.11	NA	38.71	NA	35.39	NA
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	210.39	NA	176.54	NA	147.95	NA
Sales	5,217.85	NA	4,019.56	NA	4,993.61	NA
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	36.59	NA	14.70	NA	41.11	NA
Earnings per Share (Basic)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Earnings per Share (Diluted)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Net Asset Value	248.50	NA	215.26	NA	183.34	NA

2. Infinx Services Private Limited

The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Infinx Services Private Limited for the last three Fiscals available:

(in minion, except per share date						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Financial Year 2020		Financial Year 2019		Financial Year 2018	
Particulars	Standalo ne	Consolid ated	Standalo ne	Consolid ated	Standalo ne	Consolida ted
Equity Capital	34.33	34.33	34.33	34.33	34.33	34.33
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	696.16	807.23	485.01	497.75	344.91	370.05
Sales	1,801.57	2,829.89	1,465.70	2,118.02	1,347.18	1,572.37
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	211.15	272.73	140.10	149.45	133.95	127.22
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	61.50	79.44	40.80	43.53	39.01	37.05
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	61.50	79.44	40.80	43.53	39.01	37.05
Net Asset Value	730.49	841.56	519.34	532.08	379.25	404.38

3. TIS International (USA), Inc

The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of TIS International (USA), Inc for the last three Fiscals available:

	Financial '	Year 2020	Financial Year 2019		Financial Year 2018	
	Standalon e	Consolid ated	Standalon e	Consolid ated	Standalon e	Consolid ated
Equity Capital	0.03	NA	0.03	NA	0.03	NA
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	92.28	NA	47.10	NA	44.51	NA
Sales	1,596.39	NA	1,200.31	NA	1,053.20	NA
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	41.78	NA	-3.12	NA	-6.73	NA
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	83.65	NA	-6.25	NA	13.48	NA
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	83.65	NA	-6.25	NA	13.48	NA
Net Asset Value	92.31	NA	47.13	NA	44.54	NA

4. Memory Electronics Private Limited

The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Memory Electronics Private Limited for the last three Fiscals available:

(vin minion, except per share dad						, , , , , , ,
	Financial Year 2021		Financial Year 2020		Financial Year 2019	
	Standalon e	Consolid ated	Standalon e	Consolid ated	Standalo ne	Consolid ated
Equity Capital	94.10	NA	40.10	NA	40.10	NA
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	- 95.50	NA	- 87.97	NA	79.02	NA
Sales	116.16	NA	266.68	NA	646.74	NA
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	-7.53	NA	-8.95	NA	- 12.12	NA
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	23.99	NA	21.43	NA	- 27.77	NA
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	- 23.99	NA	-3.06	NA	-3.97	NA
Net Asset Value	-1.40	NA	47.87	NA	- 38.92	NA

5. Reliable Consultancy Services Pvt Limited

The following information has been derived from the audited financial statements of Reliable Consultancy Services Pvt Limited for the last three Fiscals available:

	Pinanai al	W 2020	Pinanaial		V 2010	
	Financial Year 2020		Financial Year 2019		Financial Year 2018	
	Standal one	Consolida ted	Standal one	Consolida ted	Standal one	Consolida ted
Equity Capital	0.12	0.12	0.11	0.11	0.11	0.11
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	290.72	464.27	232.95	348.44	236.75	236.75
Sales	19.90	34.23	30.32	55.34	10.80	10.80
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	-4.09	4.09	-3.80	14.11	-6.96	-6.96
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	-332.28	527.67	332.70	1,236.02	-609.27	-609.27
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	-332.28	527.67	332.70	1,236.02	-609.27	-609.27
Net Asset Value	290.84	464.39	233.06	348.55	236.86	236.86